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All beneficiaries in VITAL with corresponding contact names 
 

Beneficiary Contact 

DEPARTMENT FOR THE ENVIRONMENT, 
FOOD AND RURAL AFFAIRS, United 
Kingdom 

At the FOOD AND ENVIRONMENT RESEARCH AGENCY: 
 
Nigel Cook, Coordinator  
nigel.cook@fera.gsi.gov.uk 
 
Martin D’Agostino, Assistant Coordinator 
martin.dagostino@fera.gsi.gov.uk 
At the ANIMAL HEALTH AND VETERINARY  
LABORATORIES AGENCY: 
 
Francesca Martelli 
Francesca.Martelli@ahvla.gsi.gov.uk 

KATHOLIEKE UNIVERSITEIT LEUVEN 
(Catholic University of Leuven), Belgium. 

Kris Willems 
kwi@scientiaterrae.org 

VYZKUMNY USTAV VETERINARNIHO 
LEKARSTVI (Veterinary Research Institute), 
Czech Republic 

Ivo Pavlik 
Pavlik@vri.cz 

HELSINGIN YLIOPISTO (University of 
Helsinki), Finland 

Leena Maunula 
lmaunula@mappi.helsinki.fi 

ΠΑΝΕΠΙΣΤΉΜΙΟ 
ΠΑΤΡΏΝ (University of Patras), Greece. 

Apostolos Vantarakis 
avanta@upatras.gr 

ISTITUTO SUPERIORE DI SANITA (Superior 
Health Institute), Italy 

Franco Ruggeri, Vice Coordinator 
franco.ruggeri@iss.it 

RIJKSINSTITUUT VOOR 
VOLKSGEZONDHEID EN MILIEU (National 
Institute for Public Health and the Environment), 
The Netherlands. 

Ana Maria de Roda Husman 
Ana.Maria.de.Roda.Husman@rivm.nl 

WAGENINGEN UNIVERSITEIT EN 
RESEARCHCENTRUM (Wageningen 
University and Research Centre), The 
Netherlands. 

Wim Van der Poel 
wim.vanderPoel@wur.nl 

PANSTWOWY INSTYTUT 
WETERYNARYJNY (National Veterinary 
Research Institute), Poland 

Artur RzeŜutka 
arzez@piwet.pulawy.pl 

НАУЧНИ ИНСТИТУТ ЗА ВЕТЕРИНАРСТВО 
"НОВИ САД" (Scientific Veterinary Institute 
“Novi Sad”), Serbia, 

Tamaš Petrović  
tomy@niv.ns.ac.rs   

UNIVERZA V LJUBLJANI, 
BIOTEHNIŠKA FAKULTETA  (University of 
Ljubljana 
Biotechnical Faculty) 

Peter Raspor 
Peter.Raspor@bf.uni-lj.si 

INSTITUTO 
TECNOLÓGICO 
AGRARIO JUNTA DE CASTILLA Y LEÓN 
(Agrarian Technological Institute of Castille and 
Leon), Spain. 

Marta Hernández Pérez 
ita-herperma@itacyl.es 

UNIVERSITAT DE BARCELONA (University 
of Barcelona), Spain. 

Rosina Girones 
rgirones@ub.edu 



 


